
31May25 7 CD fm p 1N :47½¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:47¹¿ 3 Stk - AudubonL - 275k 108-83 5 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 7½ 7¶¹¢ Rosario J 118 6.20 World Beater118¨µ King of Ashes118¸¢ Tomasello118¶£ came in st,ins,caved 8
22Mar25 12 TP ft o 1N :47¿¶ 1:12¾º 1:50¶^ 3 Stk - JRSteaksG3 - 777k 95-76 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 9» 9¶¹£ Hernandez J J 123 8.52 Finl Gambit123¹¡ Flying Mohawk123¡ Maximum Promise123£ pace, ins, gave way 12
01Feb25 10 GP fm p¶½ 1B :47¼¶ 1:11¸½ 1:40º¾ 3 Stk - KttnsJoyL - 165k 87-92 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1«¬ Saez L 118 3.10 Chrlie's to Blame118«¬ Maui Strong120¸ Test Score120¡ ins,kick away3/16,held 7
01Dec24 9 Dmr fm p 1m :47¾¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾¸ 2 Msw 54000 90-96 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Hernandez J J 120 *2.20 Charlie's to Blame120¹¡ Muscled120¸¢ Legitimate120¨µ ins,clear1/4,hand urgd 11
13Oct24 1 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 75-75 7 7 3¸ 2¶ 3¨µ 2¡ Rispoli U 122 *1.10 1059 Snowdoni122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨µ Soi Ngern122¡ ins-2w,bid3deep,gamely 10
07Sep24 6 Dmr ft 5K :21¹¼ :44¸¼ 1:03¶º 2 Msw 75000 59-79 10 1 6» 6¾¡ 6¿¡ 4¾¡ Fresu A 120 11.50 Smash It120£ Into Midnight120¼ Soi Ngern120¶£ circled 5wd, mildly 10

1:01 o 1:00.2 :59.3 o 1:03.2

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 95 118-110 6 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¡ 4¹£ Berrios H I 123 2.40 1176 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ ins-3w,bid3deep upper 10
29Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 103 135-112 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¡ Berrios H I 121 *1.80 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ inside,led,grudgingly 8
01Feb25 8 SA fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:09º¹ 1:32¹¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 109-120 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ Berrios H I 120 *1.50 1165 El Potente120¹ Seal Team124¶¢ Air Force Red122¨µ bid2w3/8,cleared upper 9
04Jan25 10 SA fm p 1m :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82-10011 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Berrios H I 122 L *1.10 1122 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ bid3-2w,led,inched awy 12
17Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 121-112 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Kimura K 121 L 3.60 Zio Jo123¨µ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ rail speed, grudgingly 9
19Oct24 8 SA fm p¶^ 1m :45¼¸ 1:09¸¾ 1:32¿^ 3g j Stk - LureB - 80k 107-116 7 2¹¡ 3»¡ 3¸ 2¸ 3£ Berrios H I 122 6.90 1147 Sumter126¨µ Mi Hermano Ramon126¡ El Potente122¨µ stalk ins,mvd out,game 9
08Jun24 4 SA fm p 1m :47¿¼ 1:11¿» 1:34¿½ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79-94 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Berrios H I 124 L *1.20 1154 El Potente124¶ City Exile124¹¢ Seven Wonders124¨µ pace ins,proved best 6
19Aug2310 Dmr fm p 1B :46½½ 1:11»¶ 1:41½º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 137-106 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Bravo J 123 L 2.70 Tio Magico123¶£ El Potente123¶¢ Baj123¶¢ outside,clear,outkickd 11
29Apr23 8 SA fm p 1N :49^½ 1:12½¿ 1:47¶¼ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 86-102 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Bravo J 126 L *.80 1120 El Potente126¸¢ Club Aspen119¶¡ Oncoming126¶ pace ins,clr,inchd awy 9
11Mar23 1 SA gd u 1m :46^» 1:09¾¿ 1:36¸º 4g SOC 50000 - N 98-97 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ 1» 1¼¡ Bravo J 124 L *1.20 1129 El Potente124¼¡ Fireman Dan124¹¢ Goldeneye124¶ 3wd move,powrd away 5

o 1:01.1 o :52.2 o :36 o :49

28Dec25 9 SA gd p 1N :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 78 89-110 3 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 8¿ 9º¢ 5¸¡ Rispoli U 125 20.20 1129 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© ins,2-3w,mild response 11
30Aug2511 Dmr fm p 1O :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 85-99 7 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸ 9½¡ Velazquez J R 120 b 15.70 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w-ins,2-3w,bid3w3rd 9
19Jul25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g j Stk - WickerrL - 100k 91-10410 9¾¡ 10¿ 10»£ 10» 7¹¢ Berrios H I 125 b 4.00 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ saved ground,belatedly 10
08Jun25 13 Sar gd h 1N :48º½ 1:12¿¿ 1:48¿¹ 4g Stk - ManhttnG1 - 1000k 112-108 1 7¹£ 7¼ 8»¢ 5½ 5»£ Rispoli U 120 32.00 Deterministic122«¬ Integration122¨µ Far Bridge124º¡ svd grd, no headway 8
20Apr25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¹¶ 1:11^» 1:34º¸ 4g Stk - AmericnG3 - 100k 89-103 4 6º¢ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 5º 3¹¢ Rispoli U 124 4.80 1111 Cabo Spirit124£ King of Gosford124¸¡ Endlessly124¡wtight early,2w,swung5w 7
06Jul24 6 Baq fm o 1C :50¸º 1:14»¼ 1:54½¶ 3 Stk - BelDbyG1 - 750k 61-89 5 5¹ 5º¡ 5º 5¹£ 5¹¡ Rispoli U 122 1.75 Trikari122«¬ White Palomino122¶¢ Legend of Time122¡ 2-3p turns,4path1/4 5
04May2412 CD ft 1L :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 88-91 13 19¶º 19¾ 15»¢ 15¶» 9¶¹£ Rispoli U 126 48.83 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ ins,10p1/4,moved up 20
23Mar24 12 TP ft o 1N :48»½ 1:13^^ 1:50¶» 3 Stk - JRSteaksG3 - 700k 94-101 8 7º 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 1¡ 1º Rispoli U 123 *1.44 Endlessly123º West Saratoga123«¬ Seize the Grey123«¬ circled field ran away 10
10Feb24 7 GG ft o 1N :47¼¶ 1:13^º 1:50¼¾ 3 Stk - ElCamRlDL - 100k 74-99 6 7½¡ 7½ 6º£ 2¸¡ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 122 *.70 1079 Endlessly122¶¢ Tapalo122¶£ Guy Named Joe122º roused 3w,strong rally 8
03Nov23 9 SA fm p 1m :46½¸ 1:10¸» 1:33¼» 2 Stk - BCJuvTrfG1 - 1000k 100-103 8 5¹ 3¸¡ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 8¹¡ Hernandez J J 122 5.10 1032 Unqustionble122¶¡ Mountin Ber122«¬ My Boy Prince122¡ 3-4wide, no response 11

:49.4 :48.4 1:01.3 1:02.1

27Sep25 4 SA fm p 1m :47º½ 1:11¼^ 1:34¶¹ 3g Stk - CtyOHpMiG2 - 200k 98 81-91 4 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨µ 4¶ 6º Hernandez J J 122 b 11.60 1130 Johannes124¶¢ Cabo Spirit124«¬ Almendares122£ outsd,vied btwn,weakn 6
30Aug2511 Dmr fm p 1O :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 95-105 6 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 6¸¡ Hernandez J J 120 b 4.50 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© ins,resisted,wknd late 9
09Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :45¼¸ 1:10º¼ 1:34¸¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 121-113 3 2¸¡ 2» 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 123 bL 3.00 Final Boss123¶¢ Astronomer121¨µ Gold Phoenix121¡ reeled in foe,edgd clr 8
19Jul25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g j Stk - WickerrL - 100k 121-106 4 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¸ Hernandez J J 125 b 9.40 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ ins,resisted,yield1/16 10
08Jun25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1N :48¸¹ 1:11¾º 1:47^¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 89-106 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¨© Hernandez J J 126 bL *2.20 1088 Final Boss126¨© Genius Jimmy124¸£ Spycatcher124¨© winside,drftd/bmpd wire 9
10May25 5 SA fm p¸^ 6f :23¸¾ :45½¶ 1:08»^ 4g Stk - SirenLureL - 100k 43-100 1 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¶£ Hernandez J J 124 b 5.80 1094 Lovesick Blues122¡ Bran124¡ Air Force Red124£ chased inside, evenly 4
04Aug24 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :47º» 1:11º¼ 1:40¿¾ 3 Stk - LaJollaHL - 100k 101-98 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ Hernandez J J 123 b *1.20 Stay Hot123¶¡ King of Gosford121¶¢ Atitlan118¨µ pace ins,duel,weakend 5
16Jun24 4 SA fm p 1N :47¹¾ 1:10º¿ 1:46¼¸ 3 Stk - CinemaB - 100k 114-105 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.00 1076 Finl Boss122¶£ Blu Eyd George122¶¢ British Isles120¨© met bid,turnd away foe 5
12May24 1 SA fm p 1N :47¾¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:48¸¾ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 120-103 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 1.90 1064 Final Boss122¶¢ Moonlit Sonata122¨µ El Rey Rey122¹¢ ins,cleard,held gamely 5
10Mar24 3 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22¹» :45^¿ 1:08¼¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 83-86 7 2 4£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 122 L 3.40 1071 King of Gosford122¶£ Finl Boss122¡ Rging Torrnt122¸£ up close,4-3w,gaind2nd 7

o 1:02 o 1:00.4 o 1:01 o 1:01.3

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 64-117 7 10 10¶¶ 10½£ 5£ 1¶¢ Demuro M 125 13.10 1089 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ 2-3wd,angled6w,rally 10
01Nov2510 Dmr fm p 1m :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:33¼¼ 3g Stk - BCMileG1 - 2000k 95 81-10512 12¼£11¼¢ 10º£ 11º£ 7º¢ Ortiz J L 126 59.90 Notbl Speech126¶¡ Formidble Mn126«¬ The Lion In Winter123¡ mild bid 4w, tired 13
13Sep25 9 WO fm h 1m :47¹¹ 1:10¾¾ 1:35¹¹ 3g Stk - WoMileG1 - 1000k 109-106 9 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Prat F 124 7.45 Notble Speech124¶£ My Boy Prince122¶£ Gas Me Up124¶ stalked 2-3w, kept on 9
16Aug2510 WO fm p 1m :45¿¶ 1:09º¸ 1:33¾» 3g Stk - KngEdwdG2 - 200k 83-109 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¹¢ 3¡ 1£ Prat F 121 2.70 Gas Me Up121£ Wyoming Bill121£ Twin City121¨µ 6Wfull run str,prevail 9
20Jul25 10 WO gd p¹^ 6f :22¾½ :45¼º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 93-105 2 3 5» 5¸¢ 2¡ 1¹£ Aebly F 123 4.35 Gas Me Up123¹£ Found My Ball123¨© Babbo118¶ won going away last16 10
01Jun25 9 WO fm h¸¸ 1m :47^½ 1:10»¹ 1:35¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 97-100 5 6¼ 5¼¡ 5» 4¹¡ 5¸ Hernandez R M 123 *2.00 Hunt Master123£ Bail Us Out118¨© Swift Delivery123¨µ outside,2-3w,even 5wd 8
16Jun24 8 WO fm pº» 6K :23^¿ :45¾¶ 1:14¸¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 26-99 5 7 7¶^ 8¹¢ 6¸¢ 1£ Hernandez R M 122 3.60 Gas Me Up122£ Tour the City120¨© Causin' Mayhem122¶£ swung6W3/16,up late 10
09Oct22 10 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46½^ 1:10»½ 1:34^½ 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 200k 93-96 2 7º¢ 6¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4» Hernandez J J 122 9.10 1045 Pcks a Wahlop124¸£ Castleknock122¶¢ Malibu Coast122¶ wpull/rank,steadied 1st 11
11Sep22 5 Dmr fm p 1m :47¾½ 1:12»¿ 1:36»¶ 2 Msw 80000 79-85 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Smith M E 120 5.20 Gas Me Up120¶¡ Game Time120¶¢ Luka Grazie120¶ wbmpd 2x upper,clear 10
05Aug22 1 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22¼^ :46¸¹ :58^¾ 2 Msw 80000 67-77 4 6 6»¢ 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Geroux F 120 4.70 Pcks a Wahlop120¶¡ Gas Me Up120¨µ Kid Azteca120¶¡ wcrowded/stdy erly,2-4w 8

1:00.3 :47.3 :49.3 :50.1



11Jan26 6 SA fm p¸^ 1m :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 87 134-107 3 6º¡ 6¸¡ 3¸ 5¶£ 4¶¢ Hernandez J J 124 hL *2.10 1007 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ wbrush2w1st,lack rm str 10
06Dec25 7 TP ft o 1L :45½º 1:35¿^ 2:01¶¶ 3g Stk - BooneCntyB - 125k 100 124-88 3 4¶£ 5¶£ 6¸£ 5º¡ 6¶^¢ Sheehy D 121 16.16 Zverev123¡ Common Defense123¸¢ Safe Trip Home125¹£ tracked 3/4 empty 11
18Oct25 8 Kee fm p¹^ 1B :47»^ 1:11¶» 1:41^¹ 3g Alw 140000nw3$/x 99 81-89 9 2¸ 3¶ 3¶ 9½¢ 9¶¶ Velazquez J R 122 L 6.04 Theismnn124¨© Miranda Rights122£ Degree of Risk122º¡ wbrk thru gt,2w,btw,wkn 10
31Aug2510 KD fm p¸» 1m :45^¸ 1:08¼¸ 1:32½º 3g Hcp 500000 94-84 8 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 8¹ 10¾¢ 11¶»¡Curtis B 118 L 5.69 Chsing the Crown121¡ Lmbeth117º Mountain Bear116¡ chased4p,weakened lane 12
18Jul25 6 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :48¶¾ 1:12¸½ 1:41½» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 106-111 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Kimura K 123 L *1.80 Genius Jimmy123¶¡ Siennois121«¬ Eye On Ry121¡ ins,met bid7/16,clear 10
08Jun25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1N :48¸¹ 1:11¾º 1:47^¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 85-106 7 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Kimura K 124 L 4.10 1064 Final Boss126¨© Genius Jimmy124¸£ Spycatcher124¨© wbid2w,led1/8,bpd wire 9
11May25 3 SA fm p 1m :47^¾ 1:11º¿ 1:34¹¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 97-104 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Kimura K 124 L 2.80 1068 Genius Jimmy124«¬ Sarwar126¶¢ Eye On Ry126¶¡ pace ins,held gamely 6
05Apr25 12 SA fm p 1m :45¿» 1:10^¸ 1:33½¼ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 119-106 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 5¶¡ Carmona S 117» bL 3.70 1048 Lammas124¡ City Exile122¨µ Eye On Ry124¨© ins,clear,swallowed up 10
02Mar25 11 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46»¸ 1:11¶» 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 115-108 9 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Carmona S 117» bL 9.30 1073 Heart Headed122¨µ Genius Jimmy117«¬ Cathal122¡ sent,insd,grudgingly 10
04Apr24 9 SA fm p 1m :44¿¾ 1:08»½ 1:32^¾ 4g Stk - AmericnG3 - 100k 128-98 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 5¹¢ 10¶^¡Kimura K 120 b 25.20 1118 Johannes122¶£ War At Sea124¡ Sumter122¶¡ forced,loomed,faded 10

:48.3 o 1:00.4 :48.2 a 1:00.2

01Nov25 8 Dmr fm p 1K :47»¹ 1:37^º 2:25º» 3g Stk - BCTurfG1 - 5000k 100 106-120 9 14¶¶ 14¾¡ 14¼ 9¹£ 5º Rispoli U 126 b 44.10 Ethicl Dimond126¶¢ Rbl's Romnce126£ El Cordobes126¡ wbumped/crowded start 14
27Sep25 6 SA fm y 1L :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 97 97-111 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6º 3¡ 1¶¢ Rispoli U 126 b 1.50 1116 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨µ Spycatcher122¶ ins-2w,3deep1/8,clear 7
30Aug2511 Dmr fm p 1O :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 83-108 9 4¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Prat F 123 b *2.10 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w,angled4w3rd,got up 9
09Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :45¼¸ 1:10º¼ 1:34¸¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 106-110 2 7¿ 6¿¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Frey K 121 bL *1.90 Final Boss123¶¢ Astronomer121¨µ Gold Phoenix121¡ ins,2-4w,rally,miss2nd 8
03May2511 CD gd p 1N :47¿¿ 1:12¶¹ 1:48¸^ 4g Stk - TurfClscG1 - 1000k 91-107 2 9¹£ 10½¡ 10»¢ 9¶¡ 4¶¢ Rispoli U 123 b 12.94 Spirit of St Louis123£ Mercnte123¨µ Highway Robber123¨µ ins,rail grind,leveled 10
22Mar25 7 SA fm y¶^ 1K :47½¿ 1:36½¿ 2:24½¹ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 116-110 6 5º 6¸ 5¸ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Frey K 124 b 1.70 1116 Atitlan124¸ Divin Propos120¡ Gold Phoenix124¶¡wboxed/steady3rd,rally 8
02Nov24 7 Dmr fm p 1K :48½½ 1:38»¶ 2:26^½ 3g Stk - BCTurfG1 - 5000k 131-12112 7º¡ 8¹£ 7¸¡ 4º 4¹¡ Frey K 126 b 32.30 Rebel's Romnce126¨µ Roushm Prk126¶¡ Shhryar126¶£ 3deep,2w,3-4w,churned 13
28Sep24 7 SA fm y 1L :50º¹ 1:39^¼ 2:01¸¼ 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 750k 61-99 9 7º 6º 6¹£ 5¹ 5¹ Frey K 126 b 5.10 1105 Cbo Spirit122¶ There Goes Hrvrd122«¬ Mster Piece126¶ 3deep,2wd,no response 11
31Aug24 5 Dmr fm p 1O :51¶¹ 1:41ºº 2:17^» 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 90-99 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Frey K 123 b *2.40 Gold Phoenix123¨µ Dicey Mo Chara121«¬ Balnikhov122¶ stalked inside,up late 6
28Jul24 9 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1N :48»¶ 1:12¾» 1:47¾¾ 3g Stk - EdReadG2 - 250k 96-112 3 7» 7¼¡ 7º 7º¢ 7º¢ Frey K 123 b 11.60 Johannes125¸¡ Dicey Mo Chara121¡ Balnikhov121¡wlacked room uppr-1/16 9

a o :59.3 o :50.2 o :48.3 a o :35.3

28Dec25 5 SA gd p 1m :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 61 84-101 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ Fresu A 120 9.70 1148 Hiding in Honduras120«¬ Tempus Volat 122¶ Namaron122¡ svd ground,dug in late 6
30Oct25 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 j Stk - LetItRideB - 100k 102-105 3 5¹ 5º 5¹ 3¹ 4¸¡ Murphy O 120 21.90 Tmpus Volt 120£ Frindly Confins122¨© Lyl Th Crocodile120¶£ wkeen, pinballed 1st 7
02Oct25 2 Pid ft o 6f :23¸^ :46¼º 1:10¹¾ 3g Msw 36000 61-80 4 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1½£ Gallardo A A 122 L 3.20 Hiding in Honduras122½£ Yes I'm Jess122¸ Fuoco125¸ repel bid,much best 7

1:02.3 :50.3 :48.3 :49.1

09Jan26 6 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46¾º 1:10º» 1:34¶½ 45 Msw 70000 77 97-100 4 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¸ 1¶ 1»¢ Ayuso A 124 L *.80 1122 Kokosan124»¢ Legal Heir124£ Rostovsky124¸¢ clear upr,in hand late 6
29Nov25 9 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1N :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 78 107-99 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¹ Ayuso A 122 52.90 Salamis122¨µ Tom's Magic122¨µ Test Score122¶¢ pace inside,weakened 8
02Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¹^ 1B :47 1:11¿^ 1:42º½ 3g Msw 60000 81 98-84 4 2¹ 2¶ 2¸ 1«¬ 2¡ Smith M E 122 L 3.50 Final Edition125¡ Kokosan122¶¢ Legal Heir122«¬ ins,bid3w,led,caught 6
10Oct25 6 SA ft 6f :21¿¸ :44»¿ 1:10º» 35 Msw 60000 78 106-77 5 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 4¾¡ Berrios H I 122 L 6.10 1103 Jude122¸¡ Simple Song122»£ Doc Bovie122¨µ up close,2wd,weakened 7
07Sep25 8 Dmr ft 6K :21¿¹ :44º» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 100000 69-80 6 8 6¹¢ 7º¡ 6½ 4¿ Berrios H I 121 L 5.50 Modus Bestia121¹ Latitude121¸¢ Cheever121¹£ wslight hop,2-3w,imprvd 10
28Feb25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1m :45¼¹ 1:08¾½ 1:34º½ 3 Msw 65000 110-102 3 5º¡ 6½¡ 5¾ 5º 3¨µ Desormeaux K J 121 L 6.00 1109 Muscled121«¬ Mythical Reel121«¬ Kokosan121¸ wins-2w,bpd midstr,game 9
02Feb25 6 SA fm p¶^ 6K :23¸¿ :45¼½ 1:14¿½ 3 Msw 60000 69-91 7 6 4¹ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Herrera D A 122 L 9.10 1093 Friendly Confines122¶¡ Tamino122¶¡ Broski122¡ wstep slow,on heels1/2 7
26Dec24 2 SA ft 6f :21¿¿ :44»^ 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 60000 98-83 4 3 3¨µ 1«¬ 2¡ 4»¢ Saez L 120 21.60 1090 Madaket Road120¡ Father Ted120¹¡ San Saba120¶¢ vied ins,duel,weakened 7

o :48 a o 1:00.2 o 1:00.4 o 1:01.2

26Jun25 4 CD sysu 1N :48º½ 1:12¶¿ 1:49»º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 79-75 5 5¸ 4¶¢ 5¸£ 8¿ 8¶¾ Curtis B 124 L 6.97 Herchee122¨µ Ole Crazy Bone122»¡ Santorini122¶¡ chased4p but weakened 8
11May25 9 CD fm p¶¸ 1N :48¸^ 1:12¾¶ 1:47¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 75-97 6 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Curtis B 122 L 4.86 Lord Bullingdon122¨µ Echo Lane122¶¢ Big Blue Line122¶ ins,clear upr,hld well 12
22Mar25 10 TP ft o 1N :47º¾ 1:12^» 1:49^¾ 4g Stk - KyCupClsG3 - 300k 93-91 10 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3º 6¿¡ Rispoli U 120 14.11 Mercante120¶ Encino120¼£ Hush of a Storm120¨µ 4p 1st, 3p upr, wknd 11
08Feb25 7 SA gd y 1L :48^¾ 1:36¶¼ 1:59¾½ 4g Stk - SnMarcosG3 - 100k 111-106 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹¢ Frey K 122 41.00 1097 There Goes Hrvrd124¹¢ Ester124¨© Lord Bullingdon122¸¡ 2w,prss btwn,lost 2nd 7
26Dec24 9 SA fm p 1m :48^º 1:11½¶ 1:34º¿ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 74-103 7 5º 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¹ Rispoli U 122 12.40 1142 King of Gosford122¶ Stay Hot122¡ Atitlan124¶¡ 2w-ins,angled out uppr 7
17Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 83-106 9 8¶^ 9¶¶ 9º£ 9¼¢ 6¹¡ Rispoli U 118 L 5.90 Zio Jo123¨µ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ 2wd,angled out upper 9
04May24 9 CD gd p 1B :48¶» 1:12¿¼ 1:43»¿ 3 Stk - AmerTurfG2 - 600k 108-82 7 7¹ 7º¢ 10¼ 13¿¢ 13¶¹ Velazquez J R 118 27.70 Trikari118¶¡ Formidable Man118¡ Lagynos118¶¡ 3-4w,6p1/4,tired 14
05Apr24 8 Kee gd p 1B :48½¾ 1:13»¹ 1:44¿¹ 3 Stk - TrnylvnaG3 - 400k 72-88 7 8º 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¹ 4¶¡ Velazquez J R 118 33.51 Neat118¨© Cugino118¡ Lagynos118¶ bmpd,4p,6p upr,mildly 12
16Mar24 3 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47¾¾ 1:12¶» 1:35¹½ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 80-96 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3£ Rispoli U 124 3.40 1130 Sty Hot124«¬ Guy Named Joe120£ Lord Bullingdon124¸ wrank3-2w,3-4w,outkickd 4
29Dec23 7 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49¹½ 1:13»¶ 1:36¶» 2 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 63-97 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¸ Rispoli U 122 *2.40 1144 Lord Bullingdon122¸ Chrge for Gold118¡ Twirling Point120£ rail bid, going away 6

1:01.2 1:01.3 :47.2 o :49

28Dec25 5 SA gd p 1m :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 78 73-97 6 6» 6»¡ 6¸£ 5¹ 5¸ Rispoli U 120 10.00 967 Hiding in Hondurs120«¬ Tempus Volat 122¶ Namaron122¡ 2w,ins-2w,needed more 6
29Nov2511 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 105-100 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 6¶£ Kimura K 120 L *2.00 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨µ clear1/4,resistd,yield 11
30Oct25 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 j Stk - LetItRideB - 100k 73 94-108 5 7¼ 7¼¡ 6º 5¹¡ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 5.70 Tmpus Volt 120£ Frndly Confns122¨© Lyl Th Crocodl120¶£ ins-2w,angled,rallied 7
10Aug25 2 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :45¾» 1:09¾^ 1:34½^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 115-55 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¼ 4¸½£ Rispoli U 121 L *.70 Geometry121¡ Mythical Reel121¹£ Cali Cat121¸¹¡wstep slow,pulled,eased 4
18Jul25 8 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :48¸¶ 1:12¼» 1:36¹¸ 3 j Stk - OceansideL - 100k 59-91 4 8¼ 7º¡ 7¹£ 7¸£ 3£ Rispoli U 120 10.10 Gm Wrrior120¡ Iron Mn Cl124¨µ Lyle The Crocodile120«¬ whopped,2wd,swung out 10
13Jun25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46¾¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:34¼¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 107-100 1 3¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¶¢ Berrios H I 120 L 7.20 919 Day and Age120¡ The Padre120¡ Game Warrior120¨µ wlug1st,clear,caugh1/16 10
28Feb25 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:27ºº 3 Hcp - Dundalk Winter Series H. - 11kT-85 6 1¡ Coen S 136 *2.50 Lyle The Crocodile136¡ Brigid's Cloak132«¬ Tam Lin129¡ led fnl 110yds, kpt on 10
14Feb25 eDun(IRE) st o 6f -- 1:12¾^ 3 Alw - Happy Valentines Day Rated -12kT-80 5 2¨µ McDonogh D P 137 3.20 Ohmyvitte134¨µ Lyle The Crocodile137¡ Brigdier Kkuru142¶¡ went 2nd twrds fin 5
31Jan25 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:26¿¶ 3 Hcp - William Hill Top Price H. - 10k T-79 17 1¹ McDonogh D P 138 5.50 Lyl Th Crocodil138¹ Mrchnts Arch133¶ Snior Montcristo126£ led after 1f, ran on 14
10Jan25 eDun(IRE) st o 6f -- 1:14½¿ 3 Hcp - Irishinjuredjockeys.com H. - 11kT-67 4 5¶£ Mulligan R M 134 5.50 Movin And Groovin115¡ Tomarlo131¡ Bansha Belle138¡ kept on in fnl 110yds 8

a o 1:00.1 o :49 o :38.2 o :59.1



28Dec25 5 SA gd p 1m :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 63 81-99 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ Prat F 122 b *.50 995 Hiding in Honduras120«¬ Tempus Volat 122¶ Namaron122¡ aim 2-3wd,no late kick 6
25Oct25 5 SA fm p 1N :47¾¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:47¼¼ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 104-102 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ 3¸ Berrios H I 124 2.50 945 Test Score124¶¡ Maaz124¡ Namaron124¶¢ wpull bit,bid ins,yield 5
06Sep25 8 KD gd p 1m :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 88-100 1 9º¡ 7½ 7º¢ 3¸ 3¶£ Prat F 124 3.84 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ ins,shiftd 5p 1/4,game 14
29May25 eBad(GER) yl p 1m -- 1:39º¹ 3g Stk - Kronimus Badener Meile G3 - 62k 3 2£ Flandrin B 117 4.00 Short Final125£ Namaron117£ Switsch125¶¢ always held by winner 7
27Apr25 eKre(GER) gd p 1B -- 1:44½¾ 3 Stk - Dr Busch Memorial G3 - 63k 2 1¸¢ Wolff L 128 7.70 Namaron128¸¢ Eternal Elixir128» Next Mine128¹ always prominent 9
06Apr25 eMul(GER) gd p 7K -- 1:28¼» 3 Alw - Burger King Auftaktrennen -11k 3 3¸ Wolff L 132 *1.50 Dhitjari132£ Ascot Royal132¶¢ Namaron132¸¢ 8
16Feb25 eDor(GER) wt 1B -- 1:50¾^ 3 Msw - Weatherbys Dortmund Trophy -8k 6 1¶¶ Wolff L 128 *.50 Namaron128¶¶ Eshquia128¾ Rekabet123¹¡ 8
26Dec24 eMul(GER) my p 7K -- 1:39¿¼ 2 Msw - Pferdewetten.de Auftktrennen -9k 5 1¼ Wolff L 127 *1.70 Namaron127¼ Iron Arrow127¼ Sugar inthemorning111¶¢ 8

1:01.4 :48.4 o 1:00.1 a o 1:01

25Oct25 2 SA ft 1m :45½¿ 1:09½¾ 1:36¸¶ 3g Stk - TkyoCtyB - 85k 86 98-97 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 2£ Rispoli U 121 b 1.70 1108 Privman118£ Pony Express121¼£ Gaming122¿¡ ins,kickd clear,caught 4
15Jun25 10 SA ft 1m :46¼½ 1:09¾½ 1:35º¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 90-109 2 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1» 1¼ Rispoli U 124 bL 2.40 1089 Pony Express124¼ Brazenly126¡ Tranche124¸£ opened up,in hand late 8
28Sep24 4 SA ft 1m :46½½ 1:10º¹ 1:36¶¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89-105 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¸£ Rispoli U 119 bL 2.40 1050 Cornell119¸£ Pony Express119º£ Mystic Spirit121£ overtkn upper,clear2nd 7
01Sep24 7 Dmr ft 1m :45¾º 1:10^^ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - ShrdBelifL - 125k 92-93 4 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 4º¡ 5¶¶ Fresu A 118 b 12.90 Muth124¸ Indispensable118¶¢ Imagination124¼ pace,vie ins2nd,folded 7
27Jul24 10 Sar ft 1N :47ºº 1:11¸½ 1:49¶» 3 Stk - JimDandyG2 - 500k 101-74 4 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 5½¡ 6¸¹¡ Rosario J 118 b 25.00 Fierceness124¶ Sierra Leone124»£ Batten Down120»¢ ins,headed7/16,faded 6
15Jun24 8 SA ft 1B :46¼½ 1:10¿¾ 1:43¶» 35 Msw 54000 85-96 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1¿ Rispoli U 118 bL 8.80 1053 Pony Express118¿ Cnda Gate118¨© Indispensable118¿£ shook free5/16,rdn out 7
18May24 8 SA ft 1m :46º½ 1:11½¹ 1:37º¶ 35 Msw 54000 92-79 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¡ 2¹ 4¶¸ Rispoli U 118 bL 14.30 1036 Mc Vay120½ Winterfell118º¡ Wise Counsel118¡ bid 2wd 2nd,no match 9
09Mar24 4 SA ft 6K :21º½ :43¼¿ 1:15½» 3 Msw 65000 104-55 2 5 2¡ 4¹ 9¶¸ 9¸¸¢ Rispoli U 122 bL 5.00 1043 Vlahos122º¡ Feel the Magic122£ Ball Don't Lie122¶¡ 2wd,rail,faded drive 10

:59.3 :59.4 a o 1:01 o 1:01.2

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 94-115 8 8 8½ 9»£ 4£ 2¶¢ Prat F 121 7.50 1115 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ 2w,angled,led past1/8 10
29Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 98 125-107 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹ 5¸ 7¹£ Smith M E 121 6.90 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ ins-2w,tip out,bid,wkn 8
18Oct25 9 SA fm p¶^ 1m :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g j Stk - LureL - 80k 94 104-111 5 3º¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1º Smith M E 126 2.40 1111 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ reeled in foe,drew off 6
30Aug25 9 Dmr fm p 5f :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 114-112 7 9 8»¢ 7º¡ 7º 8¸£ Velazquez J R 120 b 45.10 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨µ wbrsh early,3w,bpd turn 12
31Jul25 1 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 101-98 5 3 3¶ 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º£ Smith M E 120 L 5.10 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨µ Sorrento Sky120¡ stalked3deep,weakened 5
28Dec24 6 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21¾¶ :43½¾ 1:11¾¼ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 96-112 3 3 5º 5¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ Smith M E 121 12.90 1083 Motorious123«¬ Sumter121¶¡ Irideo121¶£wbobbld xing,led,nailed 8
30Nov24 7 Dmr fm p 1B :47¸¿ 1:10»» 1:41^½ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 141-105 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 11¶¶¢Smith M E 120 15.10 Mi Hrmno Rmon119¡ Rdistricting119¨µ Astronomer122¨µ duel outside, gave way 12
19Oct24 8 SA fm p¶^ 1m :45¼¸ 1:09¸¾ 1:32¿^ 3g j Stk - LureB - 80k 110-117 4 3» 2º¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¨µ Smith M E 126 4.40 1083 Sumter126¨µ Mi Hermano Ramon126¡ El Potente122¨µ reeld in foe,clear,hld 9
29Aug24 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1B :48¼» 1:12»¿ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 67-101 7 4º 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Kimura K 121 L 3.50 Air Force Red121¶ Packs a Wahlop121£ Cabo Spirit121¡ tracked2-3wd,evenly 7
21Jul24 1 Dmr fm p 1m :46½¼ 1:10½½ 1:34»¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 109-112 1 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 2¶ Kimura K 120 L 3.70 Bran120¶ Sumter120¨© Packs a Wahlop120¡ ins-2w,2-3w,led,outkck 6

a o :59.3 a o :46.2 o :38 o :50

28Dec25 5 SA gd p 1m :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 82 91-100 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Demuro M 122 5.40 1073 Hiding in Honduras120«¬ Tempus Volat122¶ Namaron122¡ pace inside, caught 6
29Nov25 9 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1N :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 85 106-101 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ Demuro M 122 12.50 Salamis122¨µ Tom's Magic122¨µ Test Score122¶¢ outsd,led,midstr,faltr 8
30Oct25 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 j Stk - LetItRideB - 100k 79 109-109 2 2¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Demuro M 120 10.70 Tmpus Volt120£ Frindly Confins122¨© Lyl Th Crocodil120¶£ ins,tip out,best late 7
03Oct25 7 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46 1:10¸» 1:34¶» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 67 96-98 5 2º¡ 2½¡ 2¹ 2«¬ 3¸ Demuro M 121 L 6.70 1068 Maaz121¸ Broski121«¬ Tempus Volat121¡ ins,bid upr,led midstr 9
30Aug25 1 Dmr fm p 1m :47^¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:35½º 3g Msw 80000 101-96 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Demuro M 121 L 2.50 Tempus Volat121¶ Decapo121¹¢ Artic Power121¶ inside, responded 10
26Jul25 1 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47¼¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:35»¼ 3g Msw 80000 84-97 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Demuro M 120 L 3.60 Broski120¸¢ Tempus Volat120¹¢ Prank Zappa120¶¡ 2-3wd,inside,clear 2nd 7
25Apr25 10 Kee yl p¶^ 1B :49¿¹ 1:15¾½ 1:47½¶ 3g Msw 110000 75-78 4 7º¢ 6¹ 6¹ 5¼ 4»¢ Rosario J 118 L 8.55 Tickled Quist118º Sardis126¨© Sumood126¶¢ 2wbtw,6p1/4,one paced 12
13Feb25 6 FG fm p¸» *5K :22¸º :47½¿ 1:06¿^ 3 Msw 52000 84-77 1 7 7» 6½ 5¼ 3¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 13.20 Mega Magic120¶¡ Restore120¸ Tempus Volat120£ ins,shft out,willingly 9

o :49.1 o :48 o :50.1 o :50

28Dec25 9 SA gd p 1N :47¶º 1:11¸¶ 1:47¹º 3g Stk - SnGabrlG3 - 100k 76 72-109 1 10¶¸ 11¶½ 11¶¹ 11»£ 7¹¡ Demuro M 123 h 26.70 1041 Cabo Spirit125¶¢ Astronomer123¡ Mondego121¨© ins,ins-3w,angled out 11
02Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1O :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 87 75-91 2 3¹ 3¸ 4¸ 5¶¢ 5¹£ Berrios H I 121 hL 2.70 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨µ wins,lack room/check1/8 6
06Sep25 6 Cnl fm h¹^ 1K :50¶¹ 1:39^¶ 2:27»» 3g Stk - ClonialCpB - 150k 94-102 6 4¹ 3º¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¹ Carmouche K 122 *1.10 Safe Trip Home122¸¢ Desvio122¨µ Just a Photo122«¬ asked 3w 2nd,lil left 6
15Aug25 8 Dmr fm p¸º 1m :47¹¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:35»» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 88-107 2 6º¡ 6º 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3¶¢ Rispoli U 121 bL 6.70 Nesso's Lastharrah121£ City Exile121¡ Twirling Point121£ wins,mild traffic 2nd 10
30Nov24 9 Dmr fm p 1N :47¾º 1:12»¾ 1:48º^ 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 117-10210 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 6¹¢ 8º£ Dettori L 122 b 46.70 Frmdbl Mn122£ Kng f Gosford122¨µ Dongl Momntm122¨© rated,2-3wd,weakened 11
26Oct24 7 SA fm p¶^ 1N :49»¸ 1:14¶» 1:49¶¸ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 66-93 7 6º 6º 6¸£ 6¸£ 5¸£ Rispoli U 124 b 12.80 Atitlan124¶¡ Stay Hot124¨µ Cathal124¡ w2w,3-4w,bit tight late 7
13Jul24 5 Ind gd p 1m :48¿½ 1:12¿» 1:37½¿ 3 Stk - CaesarsHB - 150k 82-92 4 5» 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¸¢ Geroux F 123 bL 2.40 Lucky Jeremy119¡ Beyond Stoked119¶ Aspenite123£ 2path,late rally 7
01Jun24 11 Mth fm p¶¸ 1m :46¾½ 1:10¿¶ 1:34½¼ 3 Stk - JerseyDbyB - 104k 88-94 7 3º¡ 3¹ 3¶ 2¶ 1¨© Dettori L 116 b *1.60 Twirling Point116¨© Mov to Gold118¨© Fidelightcyut118¶£ wbump st, 3w bid, duel 8
23Mar24 8 TP ft o 1B :49½¹ 1:13½» 1:44½¿ 3 Stk - RushawayB - 250k 38-86 4 9»¡ 10»£ 10» 6¹¡ 3¡ Dettori L 120 b *2.22 Trikari118¨µ Footprint118¨µ Twirling Point120¶wslow start late rush 11
24Feb24 1 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47½¶ 1:12¿^ 1:36¸¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 89-89 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Dettori L 122 bL *2.20 1023 Twirling Point122¶£ Formidbl Mn122¶¡ Rstmn Vibe122¨µ speed2w-ins,stayed clr 8

:51.1 1:01.2 1:01.2 :52.4

11Jan26 6 SA fm p¸^ 1m :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 80 127-109 1 8¼£ 7º¡ 5¹£ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.70 1121 Watsonville124¨µ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ inside,2-3wd,up late 10
18Oct25 9 SA fm p¶^ 1m :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g j Stk - LureL - 80k 92 108-102 3 2¸¡ 2»¡ 3¸ 3º 3»¡ Fresu A 126 b 5.40 1122 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ gained ins-2w,flatten 6
19Jul25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g j Stk - WickerrL - 100k 108-101 1 5º 5º 5¸¢ 8¸¡ 10»¢ Cohen D 125 b 21.00 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ bumped early,inside-2w 10
14Jun25 10 SA fm y *6K :23¶¾ :45¶^ 1:13¶¹ 3g Stk - DaytonaG3 - 100k 49-98 6 6 6º¡ 6»¢ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ Kimura K 126 b 27.50 1128 Motorious126¶¢ Bran126¶ Air Force Red126¡ 2wd, angled out xing 6
29Aug24 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1B :48¼» 1:12»¿ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 62-96 6 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6º 7»¢ Fresu A 121 bL 6.00 Air Force Red121¶ Packs a Wahlop121£ Cabo Spirit121¡ 2w,angled4w,drftd str 7
21Jul24 1 Dmr fm p 1m :46½¼ 1:10½½ 1:34»¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 114-106 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 5º¢ Fresu A 120 bL 3.30 Bran120¶ Sumter120¨© Packs a Wahlop120¡ rate2w,prss outsd,wknd 6
26Dec23 9 SA fm p 1m :48¸^ 1:11½¼ 1:34»» 3 Stk - MthsMlG2 - 200k 83-107 6 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Fresu A 120 b 4.50 1170 Watsonville120¨© Almendares120£ Dandy Man Shines122¡ overtaken1/16,dug in 6
02Dec23 7 Dmr fm p 1N :47¶¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:47¾¸ 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 118-103 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º Fresu A 122 b 12.70 Program Trading122¨µ Webslinger122¸¢ Silver Knott122¶¡ stalked ins,weakened 7
04Nov23 2 SA fm p 1N :47¶¾ 1:11^½ 1:47¸¿ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 250k 129-10913 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 6¶¢ Prat F 124 b 25.70 1177 Seal Team124¡ Silver Knott124¨© Webslinger124¨© wstmbl,bid2w,clr,yield 13
04Sep23 9 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :45¶¾ 1:09ºº 1:41¹¼ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 109-97 4 5º¡ 4¾ 5» 2º 1£ Fresu A 121 bL 7.30 Watsonville121£ Legislator121¨© X J Rascal124£ wbpd st,tight7/8,box2nd 9

:48.1 :49.1 1:00 :59.2



22Mar25 7 SA fm y¶^ 1K :47½¿ 1:36½¿ 2:24½¹ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 119-102 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 5º 5¿¡ Kimura K 122 13.20 1170 Atitlan124¸ Divin Propos120¡ Gold Phoenix124¶¡ bid btwn 9/16, faded 8
01Feb25 8 SA fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:09º¹ 1:32¹¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 94-103 6 8»¡ 8»¡ 9»¢ 9¾ 8¶^¡ Frey K 122 50.70 1184 El Potente120¹ Seal Team124¶¢ Air Force Red122¨µ wstp slw,3-2w,no impact 9
23Mar24 9 OP ft 1N :47¼¹ 1:12^» 1:49½¼ 4g Stk - EssexHG3 - 600k 93-76 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 6¹¢ 8¸^ 8¸¶£ Vazquez R A 117 8.80 First Mission121» Wr Campaign119¡ Time for Trouble117¨µ rail,gave way far turn 8
17Feb24 7 TP ft o 1B :48»¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¼º 4g Stk - DstCmndrB - 125k 87-99 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 4¶^¢ Corrales G 120 *2.17 Surly Furious120¾ Kitodan120£ Santorini120¶¡ tracked top 3, empty 9
15Nov23 8 CD ft u 1N :46¾½ 1:11ºº 1:49¹¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 103-106 2 2¼ 2» 2¡ 1»¡ 1¾¢ Corrales G 118 L 3.97 Wzrd of Wstwood118¾¢ Qudr Islnd118» Rlly Good118¨© 2w,took over5/16,drvng 6
03Sep2311 KD fm p¸^ 1D :50½¼ 1:40¹» 2:08¿¹ 3 Stk - DGDerbyG3 - 1000k 47-77 6 1¹ 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¡ 4¸£ Corrales G 124 14.72 Anglophile118¡ Far Bridge124¶ Battle of Normandy118¶¢ pace ins,grudgingly 9
08Jul23 10 Bel fm h 1L :50^¼ 1:38¶¿ 2:01½» 3 Stk - BelDbyG1 - 750k 105-102 7 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 7»¡ 9¾£ Velazquez J R 122 31.00 Far Bridge122¶ The Foxes122¨© Mondego122¡ bmpd brk,2-3p,empty 11
11Jun23 8 SA fm y¶^ 1L :47¿½ 1:37¶» 2:01¸½ 3 Stk - CinemaB - 100k 106-101 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Cedillo A 120 3.50 1168 Wzrd f Wstwod120¶¡ Mlts Flcn120£ M Hrmno Rmon124º£ inside,turned away foe 7
07May23 3 SA fm p¶^ 1N :49^» 1:13¶½ 1:48½^ 3 Stk - SingletryB - 100k 87-96 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Cedillo A 120 7.10 1185 M Hrmn Rmn120«¬ Wzrd of Wstwood120¡ Escp Artst120£ wbobbld,resisted,nailed 6
02Apr23 3 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¼¹ 1:10¶¾ 1:33½¿ 3 Stk - PasadenaL - 100k 103-97 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3º¢ Dettori L 120 5.70 1178 Johannes120¹¡ Game Time120£ Wizard of Westwood120½¡ pace ins,duel,flattnd 4

:59.4 a :59.3 1:01.1 :47.4

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 98-111 1 7 7¼¡ 7º¡ 9¸¡ 3¹¢ Rosario J 121 b 21.50 1114 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ 2w,angled xing,willing 10
30Nov25 5 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 100 113-118 2 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¨µ Fresu A 120 b 19.50 Unconquerable Keen120¨µ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© stalked,rail bid,miss 10
27Sep25 4 SA fm p 1m :47º½ 1:11¼^ 1:34¶¹ 3g Stk - CtyOHpMiG2 - 200k 102 81-94 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¸ Demuro M 122 b 36.40 1105 Johannes124¶¢ Cabo Spirit124«¬ Almendares122£ led,vie ins,wknd late 6
30Aug25 5 Dmr fm p 1m :47^¾ 1:10»¸ 1:34¸^ 3g Stk - DmrMileG2 - 300k 96-103 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 4º£ Frey K 122 b 24.70 Formidble Man126¶¡ Almendares122«¬ Cabo Spirit122¹¢ wstmbl,bid2w7/16,flattn 6
19Jul25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g j Stk - WickerrL - 100k 110-107 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¶ 4¶ 2¶¢ Frey K 123 b 14.10 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨µ winside,lack room uppr 10
26May25 9 SA fm p 1m :45¼¾ 1:09º½ 1:33»¸ 3g Stk - ShoemkrMG1 - 300k 104-104 6 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¹¡ 4¹ 7¹¡ Frey K 122 b 57.10 1104 King of Gosford124¨µ Mi Hrmno Rmon124¨© Cbo Spirit124¶ btwn,2wd,no late kick 9
20Apr25 7 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47¹¶ 1:11^» 1:34º¸ 4g Stk - AmericnG3 - 100k 93-102 1 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 4¹£ Frey K 120 b 4.10 1116 Cabo Spirit124£ King of Gosford124¸¡ Endlessly124¡ wcheck early,ins,no bid 7
01Mar25 9 SA fm p 1m :47¸¼ 1:11½^ 1:34»½ 4g Stk - FKilroeG1 - 300k 93-104 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ Frey K 120 b 23.20 1138 Formidable Man124¡ Zio Jo120¨µ Cabo Spirit122¨© bid2wd1/4,game to wire 7
01Feb25 8 SA fm p 1m :46¶½ 1:09º¹ 1:32¹¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 99-113 3 6¹ 6º 6¹£ 6º¡ 4º¡ Pereira T J 120 b 11.80 1144 El Potente120¹ Seal Team124¶¢ Air Force Red122¨µ ins-2w,mvd out,imprvd 9
30Nov24 7 Dmr fm p 1B :47¸¿ 1:10»» 1:41^½ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 117-117 4 7»¢ 7½¢ 9¿£ 8º£ 6¹¡ Pereira T J 119 b 37.30 Mi Hrmno Rmon119¡ Redistricting119¨µ Astronomer122¨µ winside,check past5/16 12

o :49.3 o 1:02.1 :38.4 :37.1


